North Alabama (17-8, 8-5 ASUN) -vs- Stetson (11-14, 5-7 ASUN)
02/17/20 at DelLand, Fla. (Edmunds Center)

Date: 02/17/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;c():g:p?l:% North Alabama 10/ 19| 12| 19| 60

Site: DelLand, Fla. (Edmunds Center) Stetson 17 11 18 23 69

Referees: Chastity Taylor, Krystle Apellaniz, Luis Gonzalez

North Alabama 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01  WALLEN, Emma * 40 7-13 4-10 6-8 1-1 2 2 1 3 2 4 24

44  PANETTI, Brittany * 35 3-5 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 0 3 10

03  WALLEN, Ivy * 32 2-8 0-3 5-6 0-2 2 3 7 4 0 3 9

00 EUBANK, Ansley * 33 0-4 0-1 2-4 2-4 6 2 1 5 0 1 2

24  COULSON, Kenysha * 12 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 1

14  NOAH, Olivia 23 3-7 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 8

23  ROBERTS, Jaila 13 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 4 5 0 1 6

05 BOND, Jaida 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

22 AUSTIN, Jaylin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-43 6-23 20-27 5-17 22 20 15 22 3 13 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-9 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-8 37.50 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 17-43 39.5% 6-23 26.1 % 20-27 74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 27

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-00:24

Stetson 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Day'Neshia Banks * 35 8-13 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 2 1 5 0 4 19

04 Jamiya Turner * 21 4-5 1-1 5-5 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 14

24  Kennedi Colclough * 34 3-7 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 2 9

23 Megan Vincent * 29 2-4 0-1 5-6 1-7 8 3 1 3 0 2 9

02 Tonysha Curry * 25 2-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 6

32 Kimia Carter 25 3-6 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 0 7

11 Tippy Robertson 18 2-9 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 0 5

14 Jon'Nita Henry 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-49 3-11 18-24 11-23 34 23 10 23 (o] 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-3 33.33% 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 2-4 50.00 % 11-12 91.67 %

Total 24-49 49.0 % 3-11 27.3% 18-24 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
08:17

Fast Break Points: 11



North Alabama 10

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 WALLEN, Emma 20 5-9 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 0] 0 2 1 13
44  PANETTI, Brittany 15 24 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 (0] 1 0 3 6
3 WALLEN, vy 19 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 1 3
(0] EUBANK, Ansley 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
24  COULSON, Kenysha 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
14  NOAH, Olivia 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 1
23 ROBERTS, Jaila 8 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 6
5 BOND, Jaida 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
22  AUSTIN, Jaylin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 4-15 7-9 5-9 14 8 9 10 2 7 29
36.0 % 26.7 % 77.8%
Stetson 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] Day'Neshia Banks 15 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 4
4 Jamiya Turner 7 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 (6} 1 0 0 6
24  Kennedi Colclough 16 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 1 1 3 6] 0 5
23  Megan Vincent 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
2 Tonysha Curry 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 1 2
32 Kimia Carter 15 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5
11 Tippy Robertson 13 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 4
14  Jon'Nita Henry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 1-4 3-6 5-11 16 12 6 12 (o} 3 28
48.0 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



North Alabama 19

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 WALLEN, Emma 20 24 1-3 6-8 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 3 11
44  PANETTI, Brittany 20 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 (0} 0 4
3 WALLEN, vy 13 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 6
(0] EUBANK, Ansley 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 (0] 2 0 0 2
24  COULSON, Kenysha 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0] 2 0 1 1
14  NOAH, Olivia 13 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 0 (0} 0 7
23 ROBERTS, Jaila 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 0
5 BOND, Jaida 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 1 0 0
22  AUSTIN, Jaylin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-18 2-8 13-18 0-8 8 12 6 12 1 6 31
44.4 % 25.0% 72.2%
Stetson 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] Day'Neshia Banks 20 6-9 2-2 1-2 2-4 6 0] 1 2 0 3 15
4 Jamiya Turner 14 2-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 (6} 4 0 0 8
24  Kennedi Colclough 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 4
23 Megan Vincent 15 1-2 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 2 (6} 2 0 1 7
2 Tonysha Curry 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
32 Kimia Carter 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] (0} 0 2
11  Tippy Robertson 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 6] 6] 0 1
14  Jon'Nita Henry 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] (0] (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 2-7 15-18 6-12 18 11 4 11 (o} 6 41

50.0 % 28.6 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
09:35 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMIYA
STEAL by PANETTI,BRITTANY 09:35
MISS 3PTR by COULSON,KENYSHA 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN
FOUL by COULSON,KENYSHA 09:13
09:13 MISS FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:13 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA 09:02
REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,ANSLEY ==
GOOD LAYUP by PANETTI,BRITTANY(in the paint) 08:56 2-1 Vi

ASSIST by COULSON,KENYSHA ==
08:33 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAMIYA
== REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,MEGAN
08:27 2-4 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMIYA
== ASSIST by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

TURNOVER by COULSON,KENYSHA 08:07
08:07 STEAL by CURRY,TONYSHA
07:41 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
REBOUND DEF by COULSON,KENYSHA =
MISS LAYUP by EUBANK,ANSLEY 07:30
= REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
FOUL by COULSON,KENYSHA 07:13
07:13 MISS FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:13 MISS FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
SUB IN by NOAH,OLIVIA 07:13
SUB OUT by COULSON,KENYSHA 07:13
07:13 SUB IN by ROBERTSON, TIPPY
07:13 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIYA
- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON, TIPPY
06:54 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON, TIPPY
BLOCK by WALLEN,EMMA 06:54
REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,ANSLEY =
06:53 FOUL by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
MISS 3PTR by NOAH,OLIVIA 06:28
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON, TIPPY
06:01 TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
STEAL by EUBANK,ANSLEY 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by PANETTI,BRITTANY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:55 4-4

ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY --
05:22 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TONYSHA
05:22 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,TIPPY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CURRY,TONYSHA
TURNOVER by EUBANK,ANSLEY 05:06
05:06 STEAL by VINCENT,MEGAN
04:44 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB IN by CARTER,KIMIA
04:43 SUB OUT by VINCENT,MEGAN
FOUL by EUBANK,ANSLEY 04:30
TURNOVER by EUBANK,ANSLEY 04:30
04:09 TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
03:37 FOUL by CARTER,KIMIA
GOOD FT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 03:37 5-8 H3

GOOD FT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 03:37 6-8 H2



SUB IN by BOND,JAIDA 03:37

SUB OUT by EUBANK,ANSLEY 03:37
03:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
REBOUND DEF by PANETTI,BRITTANY --
03:01 FOUL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
02:58 FOUL by CURRY,TONYSHA
02:58 SUB IN by TURNER,JAMIYA
02:58 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON, TIPPY
02:57 FOUL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
GOOD FT by NOAH,OLIVIA 02:57 7-8 H1
MISS FT by NOAH,OLIVIA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
02:43 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by PANETTI,BRITTANY 02:23
TURNOVER by PANETTI,BRITTANY 02:23
02:23 SUB IN by HENRY,JON'NITA
02:23 SUB OUT by CURRY, TONYSHA
01:57 7-12 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAMIYA(in the paint)
FOUL by WALLEN,IVY 01:57
01:57 7-13 H6 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMIYA
SUB IN by EUBANK,ANSLEY 01:57
SUB OUT by NOAH,OLIVIA 01:57
MISS LAYUP by WALLEN,IVY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by PANETTI,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by PANETTI,BRITTANY 01:40
REBOUND OFF by WALLEN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMIYA
01:10 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
01:06 7-15 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA 00:52 10-15 H5
ASSIST by EUBANK,ANSLEY --
00:32 10-17 H7 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KIMIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALLEN,IVY 00:27

SUB IN by AUSTIN,JAYLIN 00:27

SUB OUT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 00:27
00:27 SUB IN by VINCENT,MEGAN
00:27 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
00:27 SUB OUT by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
00:27 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIYA
00:06 TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

STEAL by WALLEN,IVY 00:06

MISS 3PTR by BOND,JAIDA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
SUB IN by NOAH,OLIVIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NOAH,OLIVIA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
09:21 10-19 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,IVY 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN
08:46 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,ANSLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:40 12-19 H7
ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY --
08:17 12-21 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KIMIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by VINCENT,MEGAN



FOUL by BOND,JAIDA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA
SUB OUT by WALLEN,IVY

MISS 3PTR by EUBANK,ANSLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA

STEAL by ROBERTS,JAILA
FOUL by ROBERTS,JAILA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA
FOUL by NOAH,OLIVIA

SUB IN by WALLEN,IVY

REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,ANSLEY
MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,IVY

BLOCK by WALLEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JAILA

GOOD LAYUP by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA

SUB OUT by NOAH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by PANETTI,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by EUBANK,ANSLEY
REBOUND DEF by WALLEN,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,JAILA(fastbreak)

ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA
ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY

STEAL by WALLEN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JAILA(fastbreak)

STEAL by PANETTI,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by EUBANK,ANSLEY
REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,ANSLEY
MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA
ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY

08:17

08:17 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by CARTER,KIMIA

08:17
08:17
08:03
07:57
07:38
07:38
07:33
07:33
07:20
07:20
07:13

06:47

06:19
06:19

06:12 14-22

05:52

05:42 14-24 H10

05:25
05:25
05:13
05:12
04:51
04:51
04:40

04:34 17-24
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:02 20-24
03:34
03:34
03:29 22-24
03:29
03:29 23-24
03:27
03:27
03:22

03:16

02:58
02:41 26-24

02:17

02:12 26-26

H8

H7

H 4

H2

H1

V2

TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
MISS LAYUP by VINCENT,MEGAN

SUB OUT by VINCENT,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,TONYSHA(iN the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

FOUL by CURRY,TONYSHA

STEAL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
MISS LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

SUB IN by VINCENT,MEGAN

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIYA

SUB OUT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

TURNOVER by CARTER,KIMIA

FOUL by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

TURNOVER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN
TURNOVER by VINCENT,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KIMIA

REBOUND OFF by CURRY, TONYSHA

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRY,TONYSHA



MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

01:52 FOUL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
01:52 TURNOVER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
MISS LAYUP by PANETTI,BRITTANY 01:37
- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN
01:26 TURNOVER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
STEAL by PANETTI,BRITTANY 01:26
01:12 FOUL by VINCENT,MEGAN
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA 00:59
00:41 FOUL by CARTER,KIMIA
00:41 TURNOVER by CARTER,KIMIA
00:36 FOUL by CURRY,TONYSHA
GOOD FT by WALLEN,IVY (fastbreak) 00:36 27-26 V1
GOOD FT by WALLEN, VY (fastbreak) 00:36 28-26 V2
00:36 SUB IN by HENRY,JON'NITA
00:36 SUB OUT by CURRY,TONYSHA
00:25 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
REBOUND DEF by WALLEN,IVY -
00:24 FOUL by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
MISS FT by WALLEN,IVY 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by WALLEN, VY (fastbreak) 00:24 29-26 V3
00:05 29-28 V1 GOOD JUMPER by VINCENT,MEGAN
- ASSIST by CARTER,KIMIA
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: North Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
09:51 29-30 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAMIYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EUBANK,ANSLEY 09:12
- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JON'NITA
08:43 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JON'NITA
REBOUND DEF by PANETTI,BRITTANY -
TURNOVER by COULSON,KENYSHA 08:34
08:34 STEAL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
08:29 TURNOVER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
STEAL by COULSON,KENYSHA 08:29
MISS LAYUP by WALLEN,IVY 08:24

- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
08:10 29-32 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAMIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALLEN,EMMA 08:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA 08:04
SUB OUT by WALLEN,IVY 08:04
07:39 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JON'NITA
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JAILA --
TURNOVER by EUBANK,ANSLEY 07:17
07:17 STEAL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(fastbreak)(in the
07:13 29-34 HJ5 paint)

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JAILA 06:52
06:52 STEAL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
06:47 FOUL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
06:47 TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

SUB IN by BOND,JAIDA 06:47

SUB IN by WALLEN, IVY 06:47

SUB OUT by EUBANK,ANSLEY 06:47

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAILA 06:47

GOOD LAYUP by PANETTI,BRITTANY(in the paint) 06:36 31-34 H3



ASSIST by WALLEN,EMMA --

06:30 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMIYA
STEAL by WALLEN,EMMA 06:30

06:27 FOUL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak) 06:27 32-34 H2
MISS FT by WALLEN,EMMA 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN

06:27 SUB OUT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

FOUL by BOND,JAIDA 06:17

06:17 32-35 H3 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMIYA
06:17 32-36 H4 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMIYA

05:59 FOUL by VINCENT,MEGAN
GOOD FT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 05:59 33-36 H3
GOOD FT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 05:59 34-36 H2

05:37 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JON'NITA

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
05:32 34-38 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by PANETTI,BRITTANY 05:14
05:14 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
05:14 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIYA
FOUL by PANETTI,BRITTANY 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:48 34-39 H5 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
04:48 MISS FT by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
SUB IN by NOAH,OLIVIA 04:48
SUB OUT by WALLEN,IVY 04:48
04:48 SUB IN by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
04:48 SUB OUT by VINCENT,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:26 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BOND,JAIDA 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
03:38 MISS LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
BLOCK by BOND,JAIDA 03:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by NOAH,OLIVIA 03:36
03:27 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
REBOUND DEF by PANETTI,BRITTANY --
03:15 FOUL by HENRY,JON'NITA
GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA 03:15 35-39 H4
GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA 03:15 36-39 H3
SUB IN by WALLEN,IVY 03:15
SUB IN by EUBANK,ANSLEY 03:15
SUB OUT by BOND,JAIDA 03:15
SUB OUT by NOAH,OLIVIA 03:15
03:15 SUB IN by CARTER,KIMIA
02:48 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
02:44 36-41 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by WALLEN,EMMA 02:34
02:34 STEAL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
02:14 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
REBOUND DEF by WALLEN, IVY --
02:05 FOUL by CARTER,KIMIA
MISS FT by COULSON,KENYSHA 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COULSON,KENYSHA 02:05 37-41 HA4
SUB IN by NOAH,OLIVIA 02:05
SUB IN by BOND,JAIDA 02:05
SUB OUT by EUBANK,ANSLEY 02:05
SUB OUT by PANETTI,BRITTANY 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by TURNER,JAMIYA



TURNOVER by COULSON,KENYSHA
SUB IN by PANETTI,BRITTANY

SUB IN by EUBANK,ANSLEY

SUB OUT by NOAH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BOND,JAIDA

STEAL by WALLEN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by WALLEN,IVY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COULSON,KENYSHA

FOUL by WALLEN,IVY

SUB IN by NOAH,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by COULSON,KENYSHA
MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA

STEAL by WALLEN,IVY
GOOD LAYUP by NOAH,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLEN,IVY

REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,ANSLEY
MISS FT by EUBANK,ANSLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EUBANK,ANSLEY

4th Play By Play

37-43

39-43
39-45

39-46

41-46

H 6

H 4
H6

H7

H5

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KIMIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

TURNOVER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,TONYSHA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
MISS FT by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TONYSHA
TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMIYA

MISS LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

FOUL by CURRY,TONYSHA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

VISITORS: North Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
10:00 SUB OUT by CURRY,TONYSHA
TURNOVER by WALLEN,IVY 09:40
09:40 STEAL by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
09:12 41-49 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
MISS LAYUP by NOAH,OLIVIA 08:54
- REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
08:34 TURNOVER by VINCENT,MEGAN
STEAL by WALLEN,IVY 08:34
GOOD LAYUP by WALLEN, IVY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 43-49 H6
08:03 43-51 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA(In the paint)
07:48 FOUL by VINCENT,MEGAN
GOOD FT by EUBANK,ANSLEY 07:48 44-51 H7
GOOD FT by EUBANK,ANSLEY 07:48 45-51 H6
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAILA 07:48
SUB OUT by WALLEN,IVY 07:48
07:34 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMIYA
STEAL by WALLEN,EMMA 07:34
07:31 FOUL by CARTER,KIMIA
MISS FT by WALLEN,EMMA 07:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak) 07:31 46-51 H5
07:31 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,TIPPY
07:31 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIYA
FOUL by WALLEN,EMMA 07:23



REBOUND DEF by NOAH,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by NOAH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA

FOUL by WALLEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PANETTI,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by NOAH,OLIVIA
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA

FOUL by NOAH,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA

ASSIST by PANETTI,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JAILA

GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALLEN,EMMA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by WALLEN,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERTS,JAILA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WALLEN, IVY

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAILA

MISS 3PTR by NOAH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by EUBANK,ANSLEY

TURNOVER by WALLEN,IVY

FOUL by PANETTI,BRITTANY
FOUL by NOAH,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BOND,JAIDA
SUB OUT by EUBANK,ANSLEY

GOOD FT by WALLEN, VY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALLEN, VY (fastbreak)

SUB IN by EUBANK,ANSLEY

48-51

48-52

51-52

51-53
51-54
54-54

55-54
56-54

56-56

56-59

58-59

58-61

58-62
58-63

59-63
60-63

H3

H 4

H1

H2
H3

Vi
V2

H3

H1

H3

H4
H5

H4
H3

MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KIMIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by VINCENT,MEGAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by VINCENT,MEGAN

GOOD FT by VINCENT,MEGAN
GOOD FT by VINCENT,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

FOUL by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

SUB IN by TURNER,JAMIYA

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,TIPPY

GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,KIMIA

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
ASSIST by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

SUB IN by HENRY,JON'NITA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA
GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

STEAL by VINCENT,MEGAN
TURNOVER by TURNER,JAMIYA
FOUL by HENRY,JON'NITA
SUB IN by CURRY, TONYSHA
SUB OUT by HENRY,JON'NITA

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,DAY'NESHIA

REBOUND OFF by CURRY, TONYSHA

GOOD FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

FOUL by TURNER,JAMIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by BOND,JAIDA
FOUL by EUBANK,ANSLEY
MISS LAYUP by WALLEN, IVY
FOUL by WALLEN,IVY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BOND,JAIDA

SUB OUT by EUBANK,ANSLEY

MISS 3PTR by WALLEN,IVY

FOUL by BOND,JAIDA

TURNOVER by WALLEN,IVY

TURNOVER by WALLEN,EMMA

00:45
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:31

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:23

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:14
00:12
00:12

60-64
60-65

60-66

60-67

60-68
60-69

H4
H5

H 6

H7

H8
H9

GOOD FT by CURRY, TONYSHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CURRY, TONYSHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MEGAN

GOOD FT by VINCENT,MEGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VINCENT,MEGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMIYA

GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMIYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMIYA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by VINCENT,MEGAN



